GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6573
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010

RESEARCH FACILITIES IN CULTURAL INSTITUTIONS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of institutes providing research facility in various sectors of culture in the country, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such institutes in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the places where such institutes are likely to be set up;

(d) the time by which these institutes are likely to be set up;

(e) whether any assessment has been made in regard to the contribution of such institutes in the propagation and development of
culture; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) : The details of various Institutes under the Ministry of Culture with research facilities, state- wise, is given as under:

S.No. Organisation State

1. Archeological Survey of India, New Delhi Delhi

2. National Archives of India, New Delhi. Delhi

3. Anthropological Survey of India, Kolkata W.Bengal

4. National Gallery of Modern Art, New Delhi Delhi

5. Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti, New Delhi Delhi

6. Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts, New Delhi Delhi
7 National Museum Institute of History of Art, Conservation

& Museology, New Delhi Delhi
8. Indian Museum, Kolkata W.Bengal
9. National Museum, New Delhi Delhi
10. Salarjung Museum, Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh
11. Allahabad Museum, Allahabad U.P.
12. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Samgralaya, Mumbai Maharashtra
13. National Library, Kolkata W.Bengal
14. Victoria Memorial Hall, Kolkata W.Bengal
15. Rampur Raza Library, Rampur U.P

16. Khuda Bakhsh Oriental Public Library, Patna Bihar

17. Raja Rammohun Roy Library Foundation, Kolkata W.Bengal
18. National Council of Science Museums, Kolkata W.Bengal
19. National Research Laboratory for Conservation of Cultural

Property, Lucknow U.P.
20. Central Inst. Of Buddhist Studies, Leh Ladhakh
21. Nava Nalanda Mahavihara, Nalanda Bihar
22. Central Inst. Of Hr. Tibetan studies, Sarnath Varanasi
23. Lalit Kaka Akademi, New Delhi Delhi

All these organizations are providing various kind of research facilities suitable to their own needs.
(b) There is no such proposals with the Ministry of Culture; at present.

(c) to (f) Do not arise.
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